RESOLUTION

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF EL PASO:

That the Mayor be authorized to sign an Interlocal Governmental Agreement between the City of El Paso and the County of El Paso for Law Enforcement Information Sharing for the On-Call Records (WebRMS) Management System. The City will fund the Interlocal Governmental Agreement Law Enforcement Information Sharing for the On-Call Records (WebRMS) Management System at 50% and the County of El Paso will fund in the amount of 50%. This agreement further serves to create and provide the framework for the operation of WebRMS, which serves as a regional law enforcement information sharing resource between the Sheriff's Office, the El Paso Police Department and other area law enforcement agencies that may choose to participate.

ADOPTED thisday o	f2021.
	THE CITY OF EL PASO
	Oscar Leeser, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Laura D. Prine City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
XX	Luti Ca
Karla Muñoz	Araceli Guerra
Assistant City Attorney	Managing Director Department of Information Technology Services